

Mt. Pleasant Gleaner Arbor Scholarship Application



The Mt. Pleasant Arbor of the Gleaner Life Insurance Society Scholarship will be awarded to students who exemplify excellence (i.e. academically, artistically, responsibility, fairness, caring, and citizenship) to their school and their community.

In order to apply, the candidates must:

- 1. Complete the student information
- 2. Write an essay describing how they exemplify "Excellence" explained below.
- **3.** Upon graduation, plan to attend a college, a university, or a trade school.
- 4. If awarded, agree to attend a Mt. Pleasant Arbor meeting to accept the Scholarship.

\$350.00
Scholarship

STUDI	ENT INFORMATION:	
	Student's Name:	
	Name of School attending:	
	Field of Study, if known:	
	High School GPA:	

<u>LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION</u>. Please submit a letter of recommendation from your High School, or from an Adult who would vouch for you in your application.

ESSAY REQUIREMENTS: (2 page limit)

In essay format, discuss how you exemplify the characteristics of "Excellence."

- 1. Specifically, discuss how you demonstrate <u>Excellence</u> in academics, art, and/or athletics.
- 2. Also, discuss Character (exhibiting traits such as <u>trustworthiness</u>, respect, responsibility, fairness, caring, and citizenship.)
- 3. Additionally, please discuss your <u>Volunteerism</u> for your school and community, and how you feel you can help make your community and the rest of the world a better place.

Submit the student information, letter, and essay by April 15, 2020 to:

Joyce Schafer, Secretary Mt. Pleasant Arbor 3268 Totino Road Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858